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SERVICE LIST 
(as at November 5, 2024) 

CHAITONS LLP 
5000 Yonge Street, 10th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 7E9 
 
Maya Poliak 
Tel:    (416) 218-1161 
Email: maya@chaitons.com  
 
Laura Culleton 
Tel:    (416) 218-1128 
Email: laurac@chaitons.com  
 
Lawyers for MarshallZehr Group Inc. 
 

98 JAMES SOUTH (2022) INC. and 98 
JAMES SOUTH (2022) LIMITED 
PARTNERSHIP 
385 Madison Avenue,  
Toronto, ON  M4V 2W7 
 
Email: hunter@milborne.com 
mgillam@gillamgroup.com  
 

KSV RESTRUCTURING INC. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 
Noah Goldstein 
Tel: (416) 932-6207 
Email:  ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Jordan Wong 
Tel: (416) 932-6025 
Email:  Jwong@ksvadvisory.com 
 
Tony Trifunovic 
Email:  ttrifunovic@ksvadvisory.com  
 
Court-Appointed Receiver 

 

HUE DEVELOPMENTS & INVESTMENTS 
CANADA INC. 
100 Consillium Place, 200,  
Toronto, Ontario, M1H 3E3 
 
Allen Nam Hoai Le 
Email:  allenleinvest9999@gmail.com 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE  
Tax Law Services Division 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, Ontario M5H 1T1 
 
Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-
Fiscal@justice.gc.ca   
 
Lawyers for Canada Revenue Agency 

HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF 
THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO AS 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF 
FINANCE  
Insolvency Unit 
33 King Street West, 6th floor 
Oshawa, Ontario L1H 8H5 
 
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca    
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CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 2100 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3C2 
 
Monique Sassi 
Tel:  (416) 860-6886 
Email:  msassi@cassels.com 
 
Lawyers for the Purchaser 
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